                   National Information and Communications Technology Authority
DRAFT BAND PLAN
3 500 MHz
 Document Ref. XXX.2023
“THE 3500MHz BAND”
Date Printed Friday, 12 May 2023
DOCUMENT REVISION DETAILS
Revision Date Who Details

RADIOLOCATION
Earth exploration-satellite (active)
Space research (active)
5.149
Ground-based 10 cm (S-band) long-
range surveillance primary radar and
associated airborne transponders in
accordance to ICAO Annex 10, Vol.1,
chapter 3.
High power shipboard and airborne
radars for searching, tracking and
surveillance in the band 3100 – 3600
MHz.
3 300-3 400
RADIOLOCATION
5.149  5.429  5.429A  5.429B
5.430
3 300-3 400
RADIOLOCATION
Amateur
Fixed
Mobile
5.149  5.429C  5.429D
3 300-3 400
RADIOLOCATION
Amateur
5.149  5.429  5.429E  5.429F
3 300-3 400
RADIOLOCATION
Amateur
5.149
High power shipboard and airborne
radars for searching, tracking and
surveillance in the band 3100 – 3600
MHz.
Amateur service is restricted to
professional amateurs only.
3 400-3 600
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE
(space-to-Earth)
MOBILE except aeronautical
mobile 5.430A
Radiolocation
5.431
3 400-3 500
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (space-
to-Earth)
MOBILE except aeronautical
mobile  5.431A  5.431B
Amateur
Radiolocation  5.433
5.282
3 400-3 500
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (space-to-
Earth)
Amateur
Mobile  5.432  5.432B
Radiolocation  5.433
5.282    5.432A
3 400-3 500
FIXED